Year Index with Author 2019

Title
Self Help Groups

FTM Tips Using the People Workspace -Part 1
GEDCOM Publisher Update

David's DNA Discoveries Part 1

Gardening Notes

FTM 2017 - 23.2 Update

Online Genealogy Records Can Disappear
GUM Subscriptions

Wanted A Video Editor for GUM

Apple reboots iPad Pro, revives MacBook Air
GUM Members' Only Section of the Webpage
The Essential E-book Converter Guide

What's Happening in GUM?

GUM Management Team

Software for Sale

The Elm Tree

Self Help Groups

FTM 2017, Some Tips on using the People Workspace Part 2

AGRS recognises University of Dundee Family History
Qualifications

David's DNA Discoveries Part 2

GUM Subscriptions

Gardening Notes

10 Types of Image File Extensions and When to use Them
Vale William (Bill) Eugene Gunther

PIADGS FTM User Group

Upcoming VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop
Upcoming VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop

Free Minor Update for the Mac RootsMagic

How to make your phone a true mobile movie Maker
GUM Management Team

Software Sales

Author

Committee
Donaldson John
RUG 2019
Stephen David
Hardie Wayne
Software MacKiev
Meydam Janet
Committee
Committee
Biggs Tim
Donaldson John
Eastman Dick
Donaldson John
Committee
Committee
Elms Doug
Committee
Donaldson John

Eastman Dick

Stephen David
Committee
Hardie Wayne
Nichols Jessie Lee
Donaldson John
Hayes Suzanne
Stephen David
Kingston Malcolm
RootsMagic
Wells Peter
Committee

Committee

Month

N O NNDN

N N N N N NN N N N NN

Page

Page

1



Title
The Elm Tree

Self Help Groups

FTM 2017 - Two Useful Reports

David's DNA Discoveries - Part 3

From PROV New Online Catalogue
Application for a Loan - Acquisition Request

5G in Australia: Everything you need to know

How smart is the Camera on your Smartphone?

How to Easily convert old Cassette tapes to modern MP3 Files

Learn about your family at FamilySearch.org

Old Melbourne Cemetery Register of Burials 1866- 1917

Gardening Notes

Order of Australia - Robert Gibben

Bill Gunther

Upcoming VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop
Upcoming VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop
GUM Management Team

Software Sales

The Elm Tree

Self Help Groups

FTM 2017 - Using the Share Facility

David's DNA Discoveries

Gardening Notes

Preserving Documents Digitally Versus on Paper Alone

Do you remember the Slide Rule?
Best Free PDF Editors 2019
New Genealogy search Engine at Kincrawler

Rate your Genealogy Maturity

Are you recording Fairy Tales in your Genealogy Records?

March Event -Lieutenant Colonel Neil Smith AM

GUM Subscriptions
VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop
VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop

Author
Elms Doug

Committee
Donaldson John
Stephen David
Follington Ken
Anon

Choros Alex,
Eastman Dick
Eastman Dick

FamilySearch

Romanov Hughes, Alexander

Hardie Wayne
Committee
Gunther Louise
Stephen David
Kingston Malcolm
Committee
Committee
Elms Doug
Committee
Donaldson John
Stephen David
Hardie Wayne
Eastman Dick
Eastman Dick
Ellis Kat
Eastman Dick
Ancestry Insider
Eastman Dick
Committee
Committee
Stephen David

Kingston Malcolm

Month

A~ A A A M M DA B DM B B DD DA DA A WOOWWWWWWLW W W W W W W W W

Page

Page 2



Title
GUM Management Team

Software Sales

Self Help Groups

The Elm Tree

FTM 2017 - Notes

David's DNA Discoveries - Part 5
Tracking Changes in your Family Tree
No More Printed newsletters

EveryDay Strong: Teaching Kids about family history

Notice of Special General Meeting

GUM Subscriptions

Israeli Lunar Lander contains a 30 million page archive
GUM Management Team

Software Sales

Self Help Groups

The Elm Tree

FTM 2017 - Web Clipping

David's DNA Discoveries - Part 6

Honorary Life Membership to Victorian GUM Inc

Port Phillip District - 1841 Census

Genealogy's Often Misspelled Words

The End of the Desktop?

A DIY Guide to Creating your own Family History Video
For Those who use Ancestry: an update for you

Is that Book Still Under Copyright?

IGRS adds new records to its early Irish BMD Indexes
DNA CSV Match Files: How to Define your own Format

How to fix Gmail's cluttered design
with a simple Chrome extension

GUM Management Team

Software Sales

The Elm Tree

Self Help Groups

FTM 2017- | finally have my media organised in FTM

Author

Committee
Committee
Committee
Elms Doug
Donaldson John
Stephen David
McNab Peter
Donaldson John

United Way

Stephen David
Committee

Eastman Dick
Committee

Committee

Committee

Elms Doug

Donaldson John

Stephen David

Stephen David

Romanov Hughes, Alexander
Eastman Dick

Vaughan- Nichols Steven
Moore Clinton

Segall, Bubbles

Eastman Dick

Eastman Dick

Clouthier Pierre

Perry Alex
Committee
Committee
Elms Doug
Committee

Donaldson John

Month

o> O O O O O o o o o o o o

[o) e > BN}

Page
29
30

25
28
28
29
30

12
13

16
18
22
23
24
25

27
29
30

Page 3



Title

How 5G will transform how we use our computers
Notice of the 35th AGM

Port Phillip District St James Anglican Church
Melbourne — Burials 1845-1847

What's new in FTM 20197

What's Happening in GUM?

23andMe IS Updating Ancestry Results without telling Users
FamilySearch Celebrates 20 Years Online

Obituary Piracy Assessed

Obituary Piracy Assessed

Battery Leakage is back
and remotes could be ticking timebombs

GEDmatch Implements required opt-in for law
enforcement matching

Ancestry.com under fire as new

DNA Algorithm drastically changes
the ethnicity

International Paper Sizes

Ancestry's Latest Innovations

GUM Payment Options

GUM Subscriptions

GUM Management Team

GUM Merchandise

Self Help Groups

The Elm Tree

Using Media Reports in FTM

Bill Gates reveals his greatest mistake

Tom Tom Facing Backlash over Lifetime maps Claim
Ancestry unveils over 225 new communities

Medical Practices your Ancestors may have Experienced
West Australian Grave Markers' work is now available online
NBN Scammers fleece consumers of $500,000

New Irish Historical BMD register available online

Decades of history could be erased from Australia's memory
Australia's Joint Copying Project Re-imagined

Google quietly ruined Chrome and we almost missed it
Internet - Bandwidth vs Speed

This Page has been left blank

Author

Sharma Krishan

Committee

Romanov Hughes, Alexander

Donaldson John
Donaldson John
Eastman Dick
Eastman Dick
Jones Bennett

Kratz Martin

Easdown Rod

GeDMatch

Eastman Dick

Unknown
Ancestry Blog
Committee
Committee
Committee
Committee
Committee
Elms Doug
Donaldson John
Kraus Rachel
ACCC
Ancestry.com
Eastman Dick
Eastman Dick
Koehn Emma
Irish Genealogy
Elton James
NLA

Smith Chris
liNet

Donaldson John

Month

~

~

© 0 © o © © © © o0 0 0 © ©© o0 ©o©

Page
10
12

23
24

25

27
28
30
30
31
32

Page 4



Title

What's (NOT) happening in GUM?
Notice of the 35th AGM

GUM Payment Options

GUM Subscriptions

GUM Management Team

GUM Merchandise

The Elm Tree

FTM - Who's who in your family Zoo

DNA Matrix Snatching a Century - Old Secret from the Grave

Wanted

Doncaster Genealogy Group

The Forever Notebook

Notice of the 35th AGM

Pssst! Want to buy your Family's Coat of Arms?

GRAMPS and other Genealogy Programs in the Cloud

We tested 5G speeds in 13 cities. Here is what we found

Joshua, His wives and his children

Battery leakage redux: Duracell sends in the bunny
Another method of sending large files to others
GUM will be at the Unlock the Power of DNA

The Elm Tree

Who's Who in your Family Zoo?

FTM Version 2019

Customise Legacy

Google Photos just got an awesome feature
Coastal Passengers to Port Phillip

Another $105 down the drain

One Genealogist's Toolkit

Annual Report to the 35th AGM

Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2019

Income and Expenditure July 2018 through June 2019
David Stephen Life Membership Award

Australian Joint Copying Project via TROVE

Author

Donaldson John
Committee
Committee
Committee
Committee
Committee
Elms Doug
Donaldson John
Clouthier Pierre
Hill Jim

Pidcock Ron
Kingston Malcolm
Committee
Eastman Dick
Eastman Dick
Dolcourt Jessica
O’Brien
Easdown Rod
Eastman Dick
Committee
Elms Doug
Donaldson John
Donaldson John
Lewis Michele

Eastman Dick

Romanov Hughes, Alexander

Hull David John
Kingston Malcolm
Elms Doug
Mullner Robert
Mullner Robert
Committee

Mclnnes Ken

Month

© © O © O O O O O O O © ©OW 0 0 00 0 o0 ©o©

-
o ©

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Page
28
29
30
30
31
32

Page 5



Title

Doctoring has Improved

Nifty Internet gadgets are still vulnerable to Hacks
What's Happening in GUM?

Free Legacy Update

Legacy Reporter wanted

GUM Management Team

GUM Payment Options

GUM Subscriptions

The Elm Tree

FTM 2019 - First Look

The man uncovering family secrets and making millions

Legacy - Options Data Entry

Stop Press - FTM 2019 Mac fully Catalina Compatible

One Genealogist's Toolkit
As made to order DNA gets cheaper,

keeping it out of the wrong
hands gets harder

In the Fifties and Sixties

GRAMPS V 5.1.1 Released

Best Mobile Scanning Apps

Best Mobile Scanning Apps

Stop Using Internet Explorer

Wanted

Show and Tell

What's Happening in GUM?

GUM Management Team

GUM Payment Options

GUM Subscriptions

The Elm Tree

FTM 2019 - The new Tree Browser

The Dickmans build a Dam

GUM User Groups Recommencement dates 2020
Charting Companion for Apple Macs FTM 2019

Is Family Book Creator compatible with FTM 20197

Author

Thompson Laurie
Mashable
Donaldson John
Rasmussen Geoff
Editor

Committee
Committee
Committee

Elms Doug
Donaldson John
Hope Zac

Lewis Michele
Donaldson John
Kingston Malcolm

Greenfieldboyce Nell

Unknown

Hall Nick
Keough Ben
Eastman Dick
Morse Jack

Hill Jim
Committee
Donaldson John
Committee
Committee
Committee
Elms Doug
Donaldson John
Margetts Sue
Committee
Progeny Genealogy

Harms Stefan

Month
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12

Page
25
26
28
29
29
31
32
32

10
13

18
21

24
25
26
26
27
28
28
29
31
32
32

12
13

Page 6



Title Author

Legacy Options Data Format Lewis Michele
It is now Official, say goodbye to your Windows PC Eastman Dick

Apple mac OS Catalina released,
should you upgrade your Mac? Mendelson Edward

Cataline ditches 32 bit support but you can still run the software Mendelson Edward

Confessions of a poor “Sourcerer” Carman Cathy
Free Legacy update Rasmussen Geoff
Ancestry expands its reference panel Ancestry.com
What's Happening in GUM? Donaldson John
GUM Merchandise Committee

Self Help Groups Committee

GUM Management Team Committee

GUM Subscriptions Committee

GUM Payment Options Committee

Copyright © Victorian GUM Inc
December 2019

WwWWw.vicgum.asnh.au

<<°°‘ :‘ ’M
°
< Inc.

Month
12

12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Page
15
21

24
24
29
31
32
32
34
34
35
36
36

Page 7



