Year Index with Author 2019

Title	Author	Month	Page
Self Help Groups	Committee	1	3
FTM Tips Using the People Workspace -Part 1	Donaldson John	1	4
GEDCOM Publisher Update	RUG 2019	1	10
David's DNA Discoveries Part 1	Stephen David	1	11
Gardening Notes	Hardie Wayne	1	14
FTM 2017 - 23.2 Update	Software MacKiev	1	18
Online Genealogy Records Can Disappear	Meydam Janet	1	19
GUM Subscriptions	Committee	1	21
Wanted A Video Editor for GUM	Committee	1	22
Apple reboots iPad Pro, revives MacBook Air	Biggs Tim	1	23
GUM Members' Only Section of the Webpage	Donaldson John	1	25
The Essential E-book Converter Guide	Eastman Dick	1	27
What's Happening in GUM?	Donaldson John	1	28
GUM Management Team	Committee	1	29
Software for Sale	Committee	1	30
The Elm Tree	Elms Doug	2	3
Self Help Groups	Committee	2	3
FTM 2017, Some Tips on using the People Workspace Part 2	Donaldson John	2	4
AGRS recognises University of Dundee Family History Qualifications	Eastman Dick	2	11
David's DNA Discoveries Part 2	Stephen David	2	12
GUM Subscriptions	Committee	2	14
Gardening Notes	Hardie Wayne	2	15
10 Types of Image File Extensions and When to use Them	Nichols Jessie Lee	2	19
Vale William (Bill) Eugene Gunther	Donaldson John	2	23
PIADGS FTM User Group	Hayes Suzanne	2	24
Upcoming VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop	Stephen David	2	25
Upcoming VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop	Kingston Malcolm	2	25
Free Minor Update for the Mac RootsMagic	RootsMagic	2	26
How to make your phone a true mobile movie Maker	Wells Peter	2	27
GUM Management Team	Committee	2	29
Software Sales	Committee	2	30

Title	Author	Month	Page
The Elm Tree	Elms Doug	3	3
Self Help Groups	Committee	3	3
FTM 2017 - Two Useful Reports	Donaldson John	3	4
David's DNA Discoveries - Part 3	Stephen David	3	10
From PROV New Online Catalogue	Follington Ken	3	13
Application for a Loan - Acquisition Request	Anon	3	14
5G in Australia: Everything you need to know	Choros Alex,	3	15
How smart is the Camera on your Smartphone?	Eastman Dick	3	18
How to Easily convert old Cassette tapes to modern MP3 Files	Eastman Dick	3	19
Learn about your family at FamilySearch.org	FamilySearch	3	21
Old Melbourne Cemetery Register of Burials 1866- 1917	Romanov Hughes, Alexander	3	22
Gardening Notes	Hardie Wayne	3	23
Order of Australia - Robert Gibben	Committee	3	26
Bill Gunther	Gunther Louise	3	26
Upcoming VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop	Stephen David	3	28
Upcoming VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop	Kingston Malcolm	3	28
GUM Management Team	Committee	3	29
Software Sales	Committee	3	30
The Elm Tree	Elms Doug	4	3
Self Help Groups	Committee	4	3
FTM 2017 - Using the Share Facility	Donaldson John	4	4
David's DNA Discoveries	Stephen David	4	9
Gardening Notes	Hardie Wayne	4	12
Preserving Documents Digitally Versus on Paper Alone	Eastman Dick	4	17
Do you remember the Slide Rule?	Eastman Dick	4	19
Best Free PDF Editors 2019	Ellis Kat	4	20
New Genealogy search Engine at Kincrawler	Eastman Dick	4	22
Rate your Genealogy Maturity	Ancestry Insider	4	23
Are you recording Fairy Tales in your Genealogy Records?	Eastman Dick	4	26
March Event -Lieutenant Colonel Neil Smith AM	Committee	4	27
GUM Subscriptions	Committee	4	27
VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop	Stephen David	4	28
VicGUM FTM Seminar/Workshop	Kingston Malcolm	4	28

GUM Management Team Committee 4	29
Software SalesCommittee4	30
Self Help GroupsCommittee5	3
The Elm TreeElms Doug5	3
FTM 2017 - Notes Donaldson John 5	4
David's DNA Discoveries - Part 5Stephen David5	12
Tracking Changes in your Family TreeMcNab Peter5	15
No More Printed newsletters Donaldson John 5	22
EveryDay Strong: Teaching Kids about family historyUnited Way5	23
Notice of Special General Meeting Stephen David 5	25
GUM Subscriptions Committee 5	28
Israeli Lunar Lander contains a 30 million page archive Eastman Dick 5	28
GUM Management Team Committee 5	29
Software Sales Committee 5	30
Self Help GroupsCommittee6	3
The Elm TreeElms Doug6	3
FTM 2017 - Web Clipping Donaldson John 6	4
David's DNA Discoveries - Part 6Stephen David6	8
Honorary Life Membership to Victorian GUM Inc Stephen David 6	12
Port Phillip District - 1841 Census Romanov Hughes, Alexander 6	13
Genealogy's Often Misspelled Words Eastman Dick 6	14
The End of the Desktop?Vaughan- Nichols Steven6	16
A DIY Guide to Creating your own Family History Video Moore Clinton 6	18
For Those who use Ancestry: an update for youSegall, Bubbles6	22
Is that Book Still Under Copyright? Eastman Dick 6	23
IGRS adds new records to its early Irish BMD Indexes Eastman Dick 6	24
DNA CSV Match Files: How to Define your own Format Clouthier Pierre 6	25
How to fix Gmail's cluttered designPerry Alex6with a simple Chrome extensionPerry Alex6	27
GUM Management Team Committee 6	29
Software Sales Committee 6	30
The Elm Tree Elms Doug 7	3
Self Help Groups Committee 7	3
FTM 2017- I finally have my media organised in FTM Donaldson John 7	4

Title	Author	Month	Page
How 5G will transform how we use our computers	Sharma Krishan	7	10
Notice of the 35th AGM	Committee	7	12
Port Phillip District St James Anglican Church Melbourne – Burials 1845-1847	Romanov Hughes, Alexander	7	14
What's new in FTM 2019?	Donaldson John	7	15
What's Happening in GUM?	Donaldson John	7	18
23andMe IS Updating Ancestry Results without telling Users	Eastman Dick	7	19
FamilySearch Celebrates 20 Years Online	Eastman Dick	7	20
Obituary Piracy Assessed	Jones Bennett	7	21
Obituary Piracy Assessed	Kratz Martin	7	21
Battery Leakage is back and remotes could be ticking timebombs	Easdown Rod	7	23
GEDmatch Implements required opt-in for law enforcement matching	GeDMatch	7	24
Ancestry.com under fire as new DNA Algorithm drastically changes the ethnicity	Eastman Dick	7	25
International Paper Sizes	Unknown	7	27
Ancestry's Latest Innovations	Ancestry Blog	7	28
GUM Payment Options	Committee	7	30
GUM Subscriptions	Committee	7	30
GUM Management Team	Committee	7	31
GUM Merchandise	Committee	7	32
Self Help Groups	Committee	8	3
The Elm Tree	Elms Doug	8	3
Using Media Reports in FTM	Donaldson John	8	4
Bill Gates reveals his greatest mistake	Kraus Rachel	8	11
Tom Tom Facing Backlash over Lifetime maps Claim	ACCC	8	12
Ancestry unveils over 225 new communities	Ancestry.com	8	15
Medical Practices your Ancestors may have Experienced	Eastman Dick	8	16
West Australian Grave Markers' work is now available online	Eastman Dick	8	17
NBN Scammers fleece consumers of \$500,000	Koehn Emma	8	18
New Irish Historical BMD register available online	Irish Genealogy	8	19
Decades of history could be erased from Australia's memory	Elton James	8	20
Australia's Joint Copying Project Re-imagined	NLA	8	22
Google quietly ruined Chrome and we almost missed it	Smith Chris	8	24
Internet - Bandwidth vs Speed	liNet	8	25
This Page has been left blank	Donaldson John	8	27

Title	Author	Month	Page
What's (NOT) happening in GUM?	Donaldson John	8	28
Notice of the 35th AGM	Committee	8	29
GUM Payment Options	Committee	8	30
GUM Subscriptions	Committee	8	30
GUM Management Team	Committee	8	31
GUM Merchandise	Committee	8	32
The Elm Tree	Elms Doug	9	3
FTM - Who's who in your family Zoo	Donaldson John	9	4
DNA Matrix Snatching a Century - Old Secret from the Grave	Clouthier Pierre	9	11
Wanted	Hill Jim	9	12
Doncaster Genealogy Group	Pidcock Ron	9	13
The Forever Notebook	Kingston Malcolm	9	14
Notice of the 35th AGM	Committee	9	16
Pssst! Want to buy your Family's Coat of Arms?	Eastman Dick	9	17
GRAMPS and other Genealogy Programs in the Cloud	Eastman Dick	9	19
We tested 5G speeds in 13 cities. Here is what we found	Dolcourt Jessica	9	21
Joshua, His wives and his children	O'Brien	9	24
Battery leakage redux: Duracell sends in the bunny	Easdown Rod	9	26
Another method of sending large files to others	Eastman Dick	9	27
GUM will be at the Unlock the Power of DNA	Committee	9	28
The Elm Tree	Elms Doug	10	3
Who's Who in your Family Zoo?	Donaldson John	10	4
FTM Version 2019	Donaldson John	10	10
Customise Legacy	Lewis Michele	10	11
Google Photos just got an awesome feature	Eastman Dick	10	13
Coastal Passengers to Port Phillip	Romanov Hughes, Alexander	10	14
Another \$105 down the drain	Hull David John	10	15
One Genealogist's Toolkit	Kingston Malcolm	10	17
Annual Report to the 35th AGM	Elms Doug	10	19
Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2019	Mullner Robert	10	20
Income and Expenditure July 2018 through June 2019	Mullner Robert	10	21
David Stephen Life Membership Award	Committee	10	23
Australian Joint Copying Project via TROVE	McInnes Ken	10	24

Title	Author	Month	Page
Doctoring has Improved	Thompson Laurie	10	25
Nifty Internet gadgets are still vulnerable to Hacks	Mashable	10	26
What's Happening in GUM?	Donaldson John	10	28
Free Legacy Update	Rasmussen Geoff	10	29
Legacy Reporter wanted	Editor	10	29
GUM Management Team	Committee	10	31
GUM Payment Options	Committee	10	32
GUM Subscriptions	Committee	10	32
The Elm Tree	Elms Doug	11	3
FTM 2019 - First Look	Donaldson John	11	4
The man uncovering family secrets and making millions	Hope Zac	11	10
Legacy - Options Data Entry	Lewis Michele	11	13
Stop Press - FTM 2019 Mac fully Catalina Compatible	Donaldson John	11	17
One Genealogist's Toolkit	Kingston Malcolm	11	18
As made to order DNA gets cheaper, keeping it out of the wrong hands gets harder	Greenfieldboyce Nell	11	21
In the Fifties and Sixties	Unknown	11	24
GRAMPS V 5.1.1 Released	Hall Nick	11	25
Best Mobile Scanning Apps	Keough Ben	11	26
Best Mobile Scanning Apps	Eastman Dick	11	26
Stop Using Internet Explorer	Morse Jack	11	27
Wanted	Hill Jim	11	28
Show and Tell	Committee	11	28
What's Happening in GUM?	Donaldson John	11	29
GUM Management Team	Committee	11	31
GUM Payment Options	Committee	11	32
GUM Subscriptions	Committee	11	32
The Elm Tree	Elms Doug	12	3
FTM 2019 - The new Tree Browser	Donaldson John	12	4
The Dickmans build a Dam	Margetts Sue	12	9
GUM User Groups Recommencement dates 2020	Committee	12	11
Charting Companion for Apple Macs FTM 2019	Progeny Genealogy	12	12
Is Family Book Creator compatible with FTM 2019?	Harms Stefan	12	13

Title	Author	Month	Page
Legacy Options Data Format	Lewis Michele	12	15
It is now Official, say goodbye to your Windows PC	Eastman Dick	12	21
Apple mac OS Catalina released, should you upgrade your Mac?	Mendelson Edward	12	24
Cataline ditches 32 bit support but you can still run the software	Mendelson Edward	12	24
Confessions of a poor "Sourcerer"	Carman Cathy	12	29
Free Legacy update	Rasmussen Geoff	12	31
Ancestry expands its reference panel	Ancestry.com	12	32
What's Happening in GUM?	Donaldson John	12	32
GUM Merchandise	Committee	12	34
Self Help Groups	Committee	12	34
GUM Management Team	Committee	12	35
GUM Subscriptions	Committee	12	36
GUM Payment Options	Committee	12	36

Copyright © Victorian GUM Inc

December 2019

www.vicgum.asn.au

